
Code Name Venue Category Contact Email Day Time AM/PM Freq

3Bs 3Bs Radio Group Ask leader General Howard Mordue 3bsradiogroup@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 12:00 PM Wkly

Arch Architecture Community Room (Library) Lectures & Discussion Peter Bowtell architecture@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 10:00 AM 2nd

ArtAp Art Appreciation Community Room (Library) Lectures & Discussion Tina Brown art.appreciation@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 10:00 AM 1st

Astro Astronomy Maids Moreton Village Hall Science Mark Orchard astronomy@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 14:00 PM 2nd

BdmF Badminton Buckingham Youth Centre, London Road, MK18 1ASActivities Jim Whatmore badminton@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 13:30 PM Wkly

BdG Board Games White Hart Board Games Arthur Newman

Lin Newman

board.games@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 10:00 AM Wkly

BkGp1 Book Group 1 Community Room (Library) Literature Karen Cooper book.group@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 14:30 PM 4th

Bkgp2 Book Group 2 Ask leader Literature Alan Spedding book.group2@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 10:30 AM 3rd

BdgCl Bridge Club Maids Moreton Village Hall Card Games Lorraine Cant

Pat Joslin

bridge_club_group@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 09:45 AM Wkly

BdgBe Bridge for Beginners Buckingham Golf Club, MK18 4AE Card Games Sheila Harkness bridge.for.beginners@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 10:30 AM Wkly

BdgIm Bridge Improvers 1 Maids Moreton Village Hall Card Games Graham Young bridge.improvers1@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 14:00 PM Wkly

BdgI2 Bridge Improvers 2 Maids Moreton Village Hall Card Games Tina Jones bridge.improvers2@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 10:00 AM Wkly

BdgWeBridge Wednesday Maids Moreton Village Hall Card Games Phil Sangster wednesday.bridge@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 10:00 AM Wkly

Call1 Calligraphy The Centre, Verney Close Self-Improvement Cheryl Dawson

Jacqueline Wilks

calligraphy@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 14:00 PM 2nd & 

4th

Call2 Calligraphy 2 Ask leader Proposed Mon 10:00 AM 1st

CreWr Creative Writing House or Ask Leader Literature Susie Kelly creative.writing@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 11:00 AM 1st

Croqu Croquet Cricket Pitch, Bourton Road Activities Roger Edwards croquet@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 14:00 PM Wkly

CuAff Current Affairs Buckingham Uni Vinson Building Café, 21 Hunter Street, MK18 1EGLectures & Discussion Stephen Graham

Gerry Loftus

current.affairs@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 10:00 AM 1st

DeDis

k

Deutsch 

Diskussionsgruppe

House Languages Roy Walker german.diskussion@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 10:00 AM 1st & 

3rd

Dine Dining Ask leader General Charles Tanner dining@buckinghamu3a.org.uk N/A 00:00 AM Var

ENV Environmental 

Sustainability

Chantry Chapel, Market Hill, 

Buckingham

Science Heather Haydock environment@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 11:00 AM 2nd

ExpPa Exploring the Past House or Ask Leader History Linda Shiner Exploring.the.past@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 10:00 AM 1st

FaHis Family History Community Room (Library) History Tina Brown family.history@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 10:00 AM 1st & 

3rd

FlowA Flower Arranging Maids Moreton Village Hall Gardening Diana Owen flower.arranging@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 13:45 PM 3rd

FolkD Folk Dancing Embleton Way Community 

Centre, MK18 1FH

Activities Fraser Winterbottom folk.dancing@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 14:00 PM 2nd & 

4th

FrAd1 French Advanced 1 House Languages Steven Thompson french.advanced1@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 11:00 AM 2nd & 

4th

FrAd2 French Advanced 2 House Languages Patricia Ellis french.advanced2@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 10:00 AM 2nd & 

4th

FrInt French Intermediate House Languages Jane Wardale french.intermediate@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 10:00 AM Wkly
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FrLun French Lunch House Languages Clifford Dammers french.lunch@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 12:30 PM 1st

GarTu Gardening Tuesday Small Hall, Buckingham 

Community Centre

Gardening Margaret Hooper gardening@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 14:00 PM 1st

GaWe

d

Gardening Wednesday Buckingham Community Centre, 

Cornwalls Meadow, MK18 1RP

Gardening Margaret Clarke gardening2@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 14:00 PM 3rd

Germ

n

German House Languages Marion Meakin german@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 10:00 AM 2nd & 

4th

GerM

W

German in the Modern 

World

Thornborough Chapel Languages Lorna Joy german.in.the.modernworld@buckinghamu3a.or

g.uk

Weds 13:45 PM 1st & 

3rd

Hand

B

Handbells Gawcott Chapel, Main Street, 

MK18 4HL

Music Playing Paula Catley handbells@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 14:30 PM Wkly

IPadT iPad Tuition Library ( Downstairs room) Science Barbara Willis iPadTuition@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 14:00 PM Wkly

ItImp Italian Improvers Zoom (or Online) Languages Joanna Weir Ouston italian.improvers@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 14:30 PM 2nd & 

4th

ItPBeg Italian Post-Beginners Zoom (or Online) Languages Judith Dipple italian.post-beginners@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 11:45 AM Fort'ly

JazzA Jazz Appreciation House Music Alan Spedding jazz.appreciation@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 14:30 PM 1st

Latin Latin (Beginners) House or Ask Leader Languages Adrian Scandrett

John Sharp

latingroup@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 14:00 PM 3rd

Latin2 Latin (Intermediate) House or Ask Leader Languages Adrian Scandrett

John Sharp

latingroup@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 14:00 PM 2nd

LD Line Dancing Buckingham Youth Centre, 

London Road, MK18 1AS

Activities Jo Thompson line.dancing@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 13:30 PM 1st & 

3rd

LoHist Local History Maids Moreton Village Hall History Anne Beaty

Peter Howard

Anne Mills

Yvonne Oram

Local.history1@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 10:00 AM 3rd

MuEn

s

Mixed instrumental 

ensemble

Padbury Village Hall, Main Street, 

Padbury, MK18 2AP

Music Playing Sandra Truscott music.ensemble@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 14:00 PM 1st & 

3rd

MFP Music for Pleasure House Music Anne Beaty

John Sharp

music.for.pleasure@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 14:30 PM 2nd

NewD

r

New to  Drawing The Centre, Verney Close Self-Improvement Janice Baden new-to-drawing@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 13:30 PM 1st & 

2nd

Patng Painting Woolpack, Back Room Self-Improvement Patricia Reynolds

Arlette Romaine

painting@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 14:00 PM 3rd

PPE Philosophy Politics and 

Economics (PPE)

Library ( Mezzanine) Lectures & Discussion Martin Paul philosophy@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 10:00 AM 2nd
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DigPh Photography - Digital Buckingham Golf Club, MK18 4AE Self-Improvement Peter Cammas digital.photography@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 14:00 PM 3rd

Rlwys Railways Library ( Downstairs room) Lectures & Discussion Gerry Loftus railways@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 14:00 PM 3rd

RecEa Recorders (Early) Lace Hill Sports & Community 

Centre, Committee Room, 

Catchpin Street, Buckingham, 

MK18 7RR

Music Playing Sarah Jeane Raine recorder@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 09:30 AM Wkly

RecLa Recorders (Later) Lace Hill Sports & Community 

Centre, Committee Room, 

Catchpin Street, Buckingham, 

MK18 7RR

Music Playing Sarah Jeane Raine recorder@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 11:00 AM Wkly

Russ Russian House Languages Lorna Joy russian@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 10:00 AM 2nd & 

4th

SciT Science & Technology Library ( Mezzanine) Science Yvonne Cross

Andrew Cross

science.and.technology@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 14:00 PM 1st

SFF Singing for Fun B’ham Athletic Football Club Music Playing Arthur Newman

Lin Newman

singing.for.fun@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 14:00 PM 2nd & 

4th

SpaInt Spanish (Intermediate) Zoom (or Online) Languages Robert Winks spanish.revision@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 11:00 AM Wkly

SLInte

r

Spanish (Lower 

Intermediate)

House Languages Judy Austin spanish.pb3@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 14:15 PM Wkly

SpaPB

2

Spanish Beginners House Languages Judy Austin spanish.pb2@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 14:30 PM Wkly

SpPB Spanish Post Beginners House Languages Alison Smith Spanish.beginners@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 10:00 AM Wkly

TTTh Table Tennis Buckingham Youth Centre, 

London Road, MK18 1AS

Activities Geoff Dalzell table.tennis@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 10:00 AM Wkly

TTFri Table Tennis - Fridays Buckingham Youth Centre, 

London Road, MK18 1AS

Activities Robert Ford

Diane Soper

table.tennis.Friday@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 11:00 AM Wkly

TTMo

n

Table Tennis Monday Buckingham Youth Centre, 

London Road, MK18 1AS

Activities Jim Whatmore table.tennis.monday@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 10:00 AM Wkly

TAICh Tai Chi Tanlaw Mill, Buckingham 

University

Activities Fraser Winterbottom tai-chi@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 10:00 AM Wkly

TaiCh

2

Tai Chi 2 Tanlaw Mill, Buckingham 

University

Activities Fraser Winterbottom tai-chi2@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 10:00 AM Wkly

TaiCh

3

Tai Chi 3 Tanlaw Mill, Buckingham 

University

Activities Fraser Winterbottom tai-chi3@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 10:00 AM Wkly

TaiCh

4

Tai Chi 4 Embleton Way Community 

Centre, MK18 1FH

Activities Fraser Winterbottom tai-chi4@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 14:00 PM Wkly
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TaiChi

5

Tai-Chi 5 Embleton Way Community 

Centre, MK18 1FH

Activities Fraser Winterbottom tai-chi5@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Fri 14:00 PM First 

+Third 

+ Fifth

Ukule Ukulele Ask leader Music Playing Karen Cooper ukulele@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Mon 10:00 AM Wkly

Walks Walkers Ask leader Walking Groups Stan Surzyn walkers@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Thurs 10:00 AM Wkly

LesWk

s

Walking (Leisurely 

Walks)

Ask leader Walking Groups Anne Beaty

Steve Warnes

leisurely.walks@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 10:00 AM 2nd & 

4th

Stroll Walking (Strollers) Ask leader Walking Groups Barbara Willis strollers@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Weds 09:45 AM Wkly

WldLf

e

Wild Life Ask leader General Tony Dines wildlife@buckinghamu3a.org.uk Tues 10:00 AM 4th

1 1st week in the month; 2 2nd week; 3 3rd week; 4 4th week; W Wkly; A Every other week (alternate)

For further information, contact the person responsible for the Group in which you are interested
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